FAX 0522- 2625586

UTTAR PRADESH JAL NIGAM

6, Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow-226001

Ref.

Geophysical Borehole Logging Report
Name of the site : Dangauli

District . Mau

Date . 01.08.2015
Depth logged : 274.0 mbgl
Depth drilled : 275.0 mbgl|

Loggerused : AXWS
Presence . Er. Surendra Yadav, A.E.

'Based on the interpretation of geophysical logs, following information may be
deciphered, particularly with respect tc: salmity of the formation water.

SINo. |Depthrange(mbgl) [ Thickness(m) | Remarks
1 50.0—680, | = 180 _
2 75.0------ 8507 10.0
3 90.0-----95.0 '_ 5.0 Good all
Z 115.0---119.0 4.0 |
D 150.0--—-170.0 - 20.0
B 178.0----185.0 7.0
£ 7 220.0-—2450 25.0
283.0—-2730 10.0

” ; Nas 3 & 4 are fine sand.
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U.P. JAL NIGAM, MAU

sembly Chart cum strata Chart For Dangauli

T.W. water supply scheme,

Block- Kopaganj , District- Mau.

_—  Detailof Strata

G

300 mm o Housing N

200 mm o Plain
Pipe

200 mm o Slotted

(Not to Scale)
. Detail of Lowerin
1] Drfllmg depth 275 mts,
§ Dr,lling by contractor D.C. Rig M/C
050M  AGL e Drilling siarted on 23072015
3.66 > 675 mm dia, bo Drilling completed on 12-08-2015
598 > . DoTe ] Date of |o.wcring 12-08-2015
Pipe <> 597 6 Total housing pipe dia 300 mm 42.00 mt.
596 7 Total Plain pipe dia 200 mm 157.29 mt.
508 8 Tpml Slotted pipe dia 200mm 47.82 mt.
597 9 Size of assembly lowering, 300mma x 200 mma
598 56 10 M.S. Reducer 300mms x 200 mmo 0.2 mt.
0.20 41.70 m
6.01 Detail of Strata
6.01 From (m) To (m) Thick (m) Desperation of the Strata
RIS 53.72m 0 3 -3 Surface Clay
i?;ﬁf*:z 3 24 21 Sandy Clay
£6.00 2 24 48 24 Clay with Kankar
s 65.72m 48 54 6 Fine Sand
54 96 42 Fine to medium Sand
96 132 36 Fine Sand with Kankar Clay
77.68 m 132 153 21 Clay Kankar
83.68m 153 159 6 Fine Sand with Kankar
159 165 6 Fine Sand
165 183 18 Fine Sand with Kankar
183 195 12 Fine Sand with Kankar Clay
195 207 12 Fine Sand
207 219 12 Clay
6.01 219 240 21 Fine to medium Sand
6.01 240 246 6 Fine Sand
246 275 29 Clay with Sand
P 5.99
6.00 Logging Report Date 01-08-2015
601 SLN. Depth Range (mbel) Thicknees (m) Remark
1 50.00 — 68.00 18.0
2 75.0-85.0 10.0
3 90.0-95.0 5.0
4 115.0-119.0 4.0 Good all
5 150.0 - 170.0 20.0
6 178.0-185.0 7.0
157.02 m 7 220.0-245.0 250
8 263.0-273.0 10.0
Pipe <4 16899 m
: TEST REPORT OF T.W. DEVOLOPMENT BY AIR COMPRESSOR
Discharge measured by 90° “V” Notch. Date of Test : -~ 12-02-2016
sl Discharge ﬁ:;;i;‘gc DCPI;SS'O“ Starting| Sand contentsin P.P.M. After | i
: n : Sand in g
NoJ ‘In ) ppStartiiRunniniKe/emi b png | shin [toMin |15Min | 20Min | &
Inches ng g
1 9% 2410 [23.5] 22.6 | 0.90 [9.00 4200 | 1800] 1200 800 600
Note- Recommended for development of T/W by O.P. Unit.
YIELD TEST REPORT OF T.W BY O.P. UNIT
Discharge measured by orifice meter- 150 x125 mm size. Date of Test : - 15-03-2016
22296 m Water level in :
Discharge Depres Sand contents in P.P.M.
G SL. es sion in| Remark
i 506 No.| In In |Runnin Static | meters Starti After
i Inches [LPM| g g | 5Min | 10 Min [15 Mir 20 Mi
ErEBS 24081 m 1| 35 | 3291|1250 900 | 3.50 [ 1400| 200 | 150 | 100 | 50 | Recommanded
6,00 246.81'm 25 | 2769 | 1200 9.00 | 3.00 | 800 | 100 | so | 30 | 20 |  discharge
1200 LPM at
> 20 2497 | 11.70 | 9.00 | 2.70 | 300 | 100 30 20 10 2. 10 M.

AGL + BGL

550 mm o Bore

0.50 +246.81 = 24731 mts.

14 | 2080 ] 11.50 | 9.00 | 2.50

200 | 50 30 20 Tr

wlbalw]lN

6 1362 | 11.10 | 9.00 | 2.10

100 | 50 20 Tr Ccl

ae

4

Note - Recommended 20 minute operation initially of pumping plant in by pass due to fine sand strata.

M/s-Harish-Cnandra Smgh

oy

(M/s HarishchanMaﬁ'gQﬁr
Gorakhpur

Contractor

%.

(Surendra Yadav)

J.E.

o
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